

101206483

To	the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	101200	ed original documents or copies thereof:
1.	Name of Conveying Party or Parties:  Shogo SUZUKI  dditional Names of conveying party or parties attached Yes No	mRD 11-19-99	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:  KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA 72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa-ken, JAPAN
	-	er ge of Name	29, 114140 Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
If	<ul> <li>4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> <li>A. Patent Application Number(s):</li> <li>Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No</li> </ul>		e execution date of the application is: November 19, 1999  B. Patent Number(s):
			<ul> <li>6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)40.00 \$ <ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment</li> </ul> </li> <li>8. Deposit Account No.: <ul> <li>19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required)</li> </ul> </li> <li>(Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit</li> </ul>
	Do Not Use this Space		
9.	9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Brian E. Hanlen.  Joseph M. Potenza, Registration No. 28,175 Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet: 2		

DESIGN APPLICATIONS 01582.84586

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

The undersigned Shogo Suzuki of Asahimatsudo-Mansion 227, 705-1, Koyama, Matsudo-shì, Chiba-ken Japan, the inventor of a certain, new, original and ornamental design for "A Portion Of An Electronic Computer" for which application for Design Letters Patent in the United States of America is about to be made hereby confirms the assignment and transfer or, if not already done so, does assign and transfer to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, also trading as TOSHIBA CORPORATION of 72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Shogo Suzuki

Makiko Chiba

**RECORDED: 11/19/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010391 FRAME: 0967